IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA

(GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA)

(UNOPPOSED MATTERS UPLOADED ON CASELINES)

29 JANUARY 2024

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE BAQWA J

1. B/COF VILLA VS H P PRINCE 16471/20

2. EXPARTE: HA MANDER 082612/23
3. STDBANKLTD VS D T MODISE 056613/22
4. ABSA BANK LTD VS R N MOBEANA B3933/23

5. SUPERDRIVE INVESTMENTS VS K A MALEMONE 074665/23
6. EXPARTE: R E HARRISON 094274/23
7. BMW FINANCIAL VS P S MAPASA 063547/23

8. ABSA BANK LTD VS L MADAYI+1 055268/22



10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

NEDBANK LTD

P M MOUDZWI

STD BANK LTD

IN2WORKS LTD

BET ALL INVESTMENTS

S MBATHA

NEDBANK LTD

B/C OF TOTEM

STD BANK LTD

ABSA BANK LTD

SB GUARANTEE

M C MBATSANE

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

ENEWAY LTD

RAF

A ANDANIJE+1

W B MILLER

M CASSIM+2

MIN OF POLICE

N S MAHLOKOANE

CS MBATA

C NKOSI

D DE BEER+1

W W MALULEKE

RAF

039212/22

21484/19

62640/21

096910/23

101228/23

14394/19

103804/23

28218/20

104905/23

052958/23

012667/23

70902/15



21.

22.

23.

24.

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

SB GUARANTEE

ECO ELEMENT

SB GUARANTEE

K TSEPPE

STD BANK LTD

STD BANK LTD

STD BANK LTD

S J MOJELA

STD BANK LTD

EX PARTE: E J SWANEPOEL

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

J MARX

EPCM BONISANA LTD

M N MONGALO+1

BLUE WAVE ENGINEERING

H J NIENABER

P HPOTGIETER

R JMOTSHEGOA

M J MOJELA

TT MOKOENA

006096/22

079659/23

040703/23

012224/23

049735/22

032697/22

030072/22

33448/22

021553/22

089525/23



BY THE TIME THIS ROLL WAS FINALISED THE UNDERMENTIONED COURT ONLINE

MATTERS WERE NOT DISPLAYING DOCUMENT ON CASELINE

31. CVENTER

32. AG DRILLING LTD

33. G D ENDRES

34. G T NGUBANE

35. FNB BANK LTD

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

R GERICK

MFUNEKO TECHNOLOGIES

THE PIE CREW

RAF

M K HLATSHWAYO

122318/23

079488/23

095336/23

052505/23

055193/23



29 JANUARY 2024

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MAKHOBA J

36.

37.

38.

39.

40.

41.

42.

43.

44,

45,

46.

N VAN BRAKEL

BANKING ASS OF SA

EX PARTE: A HUMAN

STD BANK LTD

V E RADEBE

FNB BANK LTD

N A MOLETE

STD BANK LTD

BMW FINANCIAL

CHANGING TIDES

NEDBANK LTD

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

RAF

PDASA

W G VAN DYK

MIN OF HOME AFFAIRS

K ATHWALA

RAF

J N MASEKO

T MOTAUNG

M P MATLALA

N M SKHOSANA

8638/21

14897/22

097122/23

083388/23

53391/20

18347/20

59433/20

19126/22

095432/23

001880/23

106130/23



47.

48.

49.

50.

51.

52.

53.

54.

55.

56.

57.

58.

STD BANK LTD

NEDBANK LTD

ABSA BANK LTD

JJ MOFOKENG

NEDBANK LTD

D J PRINSLOO

BMW FINANCIAL

STD BANK LTD

G D BUCHANAN

EX PARTE: R VAN ROOYEN

TEXALIFON

D L CONROY

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

N J MUDEHWE

C MULLER

M P NDEVU

RAF

M E MOKGOSI

RAF

M MKHIZE

R BALOYI+1

S TREADAUX

TCQ MINING LTD

G J HOLLAND-RAMSAY

036421/23

113477/23

006907/22

58385/20

113579/23

17953/22

090925/23

092713/2

093828/23

068491/23

110105/23

006627/22



59.

60.

61.

62.

63.

64.

65.

66.

67.

NEDBANK LTD

FIRSTRAND MORTGAGE

RMB PRIVATE BANK LTD

FNB BANK LTD

IEMAS FINANCIAL

B A THALIBE

FIRSTRAND MORTGAGE

NEDBANK LTD

STD BANK LTD

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

C VAN SCHALKWYK

J W MASANABO

DE MEYER

T MNGUNI

C E MOKOENA

RAF

L XULU

M P SHAKU

P P VERMAAK

28723/19

009496/23

041853/23

33341/20

54172/16

54100/19

079355/23

069551/23

37560/21



BY THE TIME THIS ROLL WAS FINALISED THE UNDERMENTIONED COURT ONLINE

MATTERS WERE NOT DISPLAYING DOCUMENT ON CASELINE

68. FNB BANK LTD

69. MAXIMUM PROFIT LTD

70. NEDBANK LTD

71. SB GUARANTEE

VS

VS

VS

VS

W S XULU

CITY SIDE MOTORS LTD

P S LEMBEDE

K K MOTONG

078750/23

083676/23

066562/23

083802/23



29 JANUARY 2024

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MNISI AJ

72.

73.

74.

75.

76.

77.

78.

79.

80.

81.

DB FINE SPECIALITIES

JJ MUCACHUA

STD BANK LTD

SB GUARANTEE

STD BANK LTD

FNB BANK LTD

ABSA BANK LTD

NEDBANK LTD

P F ALWYN

R C MOSOMO

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

F BLUES

RAF

Z N NTULI

S KMPOFU

M S MKOKELI

S M VILAKAZI

N GABULA

S SKOMA

MIN OF DEFENCE

RAF

8553/21

72424/12

74124/19

037296/22

3852/22

072670/23

051892/23

063777/23

52701/20

9483/21



82.

83.

84.

85.

86.

87.

88.

89.

90.

91.

92.

93.

S NDLOVU

R T SENOSI

CHANGING TIDES

APHANE ATTORNEYS

NEDBANK LTD

SB GUARANTEE

SB GUARANTEE

EX PARTE: A VAN STADEN

LJ MASHIGO

FNB BANK LTD

FNB BANK LTD

NEDBANK LTD

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

RAF

RAF

R A KHOSA+1

A FEHMEDA

H MULELU

N G ZUNGU

Z W XALISA+1

RAF

K B NENE

M P LEKONYANE

J BRESLER

85226/16

18014/22

58190/20

23738/22

082073/23

022461/23

040746/23

111080/23

032285/23

078761/23

034087/23

14651/18



94. ABSA BANK LTD

95. FNB BANK LTD

96. NEDBANK LTD

97. STD BANK LTD

98. STD BANK LTD

99. STD BANK LTRD

100. | HALL

101. KILLARNEY MALL

102. STD BANK LTD

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

J RLAURENS

TT MABAYA

T MOTHA

T J SERAGE

J M GOUS

S P MOKHESENG

MIN OF HOME AFFAIRS

THEMA 19 INVESTMENTS+2

RESCUE-U-AMBULANCE SERVICE

5842/22

050960/23

080327/23

001934/23

049357/23

043408/23

100855/23

042172/23

030278/22



BY THE TIME THIS ROLL WAS FINALISED THE UNDERMENTIONED COURT ONLINE

MATTERS WERE NOT DISPLAYING DOCUMENT ON CASELINE

103.

104.

105.

106.

107.

108.

SB GUARANTEE

SB GUARANTEE

SB GUARANTEE

SB GUARANTEE

STD BANK LTD

STD BANK LTD

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

M M LITABE

N MQUKULU

S PBHENGU

T W KGOPE

CJ VAN RENSBURG

T G BOGOPA

063721/23

077130/23

054798/23

058933/23

041938/23

038496/22



